TOTAL 24 Hours of Spa

Circuit de Spa Francorchamps, Length: 7004m
Air temperature: 19.08°C
Track temperature: 18.94°C
Weather condition: Dry

Event List Pre-Qualifying

Provisional

LOG NR

Thursday, July 27, 2017 17:45:00

BLANCPAIN #:

B .

v IE s

-
4

STEWARDS

GT SERIES

INTERCONTINENTAL

o

GT CHALLENGE

)

[ Bib Date & Time Loop Trp Id Name Lap L. Time S. Time Speed

27.7.2017 17:45:00.349 0
27.7.2017 17:45:00.349  Green flag

00 27.7.2017 17:47:45.713  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 1 2:45.364 37.666 159.7

00 27.7.2017 17:50:12.476  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 2 2:26.763 37.480 158.8

00 27.7.2017 17:52:37.814  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 3 2:25.338 37.369 158.8

00 27.7.2017 17:55:06.500 FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 4 2:28.686 37.661 158.8

00 27.7.2017 17:57:31.648  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 5 2:25.148 37.803 158.3

00 27.7.2017 18:00:02.883 PITFINISH 2529128 1 Nobuteru Taniguct 6 2:31.235 43.319 494

00 27.7.2017 18:05:19.894  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 7 5:17.011 38.793 1574

00 27.7.2017 18:07:47.761  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 8 2:27.867 37.525 156.7

00 27.7.2017 18:10:12.481  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 9 2:24.720 36.967 156.9

00 27.7.2017 18:12:36.267  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 10 2:23.786 36.686 157.2

00 27.7.2017 18:15:00.235  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 11 2:23.968 36.777 156.9

00 27.7.2017 18:17:25.986  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 12 2:25.751 37.119 158.1

00 27.7.2017 18:19:50.721  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 13 2:24.735 36.770 157.6

00 27.7.2017 18:22:20.203 PITFINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 14 2:29.482 41.379 485

00 27.7.2017 18:31:06.130  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 15 8:45.927 40.525 159.2

00 27.7.2017 18:33:28.767  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 16 2:22.637 36.593 1576

00 27.7.2017 18:35:50.799  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 17 2:22.032 36.490 156.2

00 27.7.2017 18:38:14.122  FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 18 2:23.323 36.777 159.5

00 27.7.2017 18:40:36.845 FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 19 2:22.723 36.500 158.5

00 27.7.2017 18:43:00.740 FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 20 2:23.895 37.159 160.7
27.7.2017 18:45:00.517 0
27.7.2017 18:45:00.517 Chequered flag

00 27.7.2017 18:45:24.998 FINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 21 2:24.258 36.743 158.5

00 27.7.2017 18:48:03.937 PITFINISH 2529128 3 KamuiKobayashi 22 2:38.939 46.687 494
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Circuit de Spa Francorchamps, Length: 7004m i
Air temperature: 17.38°C
Track temperature: 18.06°C 7 ™

Weather condition: Wet Thursday, July 27, 2017 11:50:00 )
GT CHALLENGE
| Bib Date & Time Loop Trp  Id Name Lap L.Time S.Time Speed

27.7.2017 11:50:00.064 0

27.7.2017 11:50:00.064  Green flag
00 27.7.2017 11:53:03.556 FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 1 3:03.492 39.058 158.3
00 27.7.2017 11:55:35.405  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 2 2:31.849 38.105 1576
00 27.7.2017 11:58:02.424 FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 3 2:27.019 38.082 157.8
00 27.7.2017 12:00:27.827  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 4 2:25.403 37.280 157.8
00 27.7.2017 12:02:53.838  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 5 2:26.011 37.724 156.2
00 27.7.2017 12:05:26.694  PITFINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 6 2:32.856 43.070 448
00 27.7.2017 12:14:02.287  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 7 8:35.593 37.397 156.7
00 27.7.2017 12:16:30.744  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 8 2:28.457 37.671 156.5
00 27.7.2017 12:19:05.430 PITFINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 9 2:34.686 43.735 4741
00 27.7.2017 12:23:58.901  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 10 4:53.471 38.779 160.9
00 27.7.2017 12:26:26.434  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 11 2:27.533 37.234 1578
00 27.7.2017 12:28:53.170  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 12 2:26.736 38.021 160.2
00 27.7.2017 12:31:17.499  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 13 2:24.329 37.536 158.1
00 27.7.2017 12:33:43.052 FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 14 2:25.553 38.587 159.2
00 27.7.2017 12:36:13.574  PITFINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 15 2:30.522 42538 446
00 27.7.2017 12:43:49.836  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 16 7:36.262 37.655 157.6
00 27.7.2017 12:46:16.394  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 17 2:26.558 37.431 1574
00 27.7.2017 12:48:42.619 FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 18 2:26.225 37.330 158.5
00 27.7.2017 12:51:09.123  FINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 19 2:26.504 37.419 158.5
00 27.7.2017 12:53:41.425 PITFINISH 2529128 2 TatsuyaKataoka 20 2:32.302 42679 459
00 27.7.2017 13:01:06.191  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 21 7:24.766 39.494 157.6
00 27.7.2017 13:03:39.313  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 22 2:33.122 37.975 156.5
00 27.7.2017 13:06:07.946  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 23 2:28.633 37.756 156.2
00 27.7.2017 13:08:37.421 FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 24 2:29.475 37920 155.3

27.7.2017 13:10:26.700 0

27.7.2017 13:10:26.700  Yellow flag at turn 15

27.7.2017 13:10:51.426 0

27.7.2017 13:10:51.426  Green flag at turn 15

27.7.2017 13:10:53.980 0

27.7.2017 13:10:53.980 Green flag
00 27.7.2017 13:11:07.017  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 25 2:29.596 38.630 157.8
00 27.7.2017 13:13:36.018 FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 26 2:29.001 38.552 158.5
00 27.7.2017 13:16:06.644  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 27 2:30.626 38.173 155.8

27.7.2017 13:18:20.073 0

27.7.2017 13:18:20.073  Yellow flag at turn 14

27.7.2017 13:18:26.987 0

27.7.2017 13:18:26.987  Yellow flag at sector 2

27.7.2017 13:18:26.988 0

27.7.2017 13:18:26.988  Yellow flag at turn 14
00 27.7.2017 13:18:33.609  FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 28 2:26.965 37.293 157.8
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Circuit de Spa Francorchamps, Length: 7004m LOG NR
Air temperature: 17.38°C
Track temperature: 18.06°C 7
Weather condition: Wet Thursday, July 27, 2017 11:50:00
GT CHALLENGE
| Bib Date & Time Loop Trp  Id Name Lap L.Time S.Time Speed
27.7.2017 13:20:00.618 0
27.7.2017 13:20:00.618 Chequered flag
00 27.7.2017 13:20:59.528 FINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 29 2:25.919 37.213 1574
00 27.7.2017 13:23:59.213  PITFINISH 2529128 1 NobuteruTaniguct 30 2:59.685 55.356 4586
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Circuit de Spa Francorchamps, Length: 7004m LOG NR /1 c‘}"‘ﬂnsnr‘&
Air temperature: 19.08°C ;
Track temperature: 18.94°C ‘ 7M§
Weather condition: Dry Thursday, July 27, 2017 17:45:00 CT CHALLENCE
| Bib Date & Time Loop Trp Id Name Lap L.Time S.Time Speed
27.7.2017 17:45:00.349 0
27.7.2017 17:45:00.349  Green flag
22 27.7.2017 17:50:11.364  FINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 1 5:11.015 38.062 164.6
22 27.7.2017 17:52:42.981  FINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 2 2:31.617 40.317 16541
22 27.7.2017 17:55:08.105 FINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 3 2:25.124 37.326 164.6
22 27.7.2017 17:57:30.891  FINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 4 2:22.786 36.638 164.8
22 27.7.2017 18:00:01.790 PITFINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 5 2:30.899 43.628 49.2
22 27.7.2017 18:05:16.193  FINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 6 5:14.403 36.942 165.8
22 27.7.2017 18:07:37.187  FINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 7 2:20.994 36.072 165.6
22 27.7.2017 18:09:57.302 FINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 8 2:20.115 35.870 165.8
22 27.7.2017 18:12:24.161  PITFINISH 8355381 3 Matthew Parry 9 2:26.859 42579 493
22 27.7.2017 18:17:21.428 FINISH 8355381 2 Struan Moore 10 4:57.267 36.429 163.8
22 27.7.2017 18:19:43.682 FINISH 8355381 2 Struan Moore 11 2:22.254 36.106 163.1
22 27.7.2017 18:22:05.769  FINISH 8355381 2 Struan Moore 12 2:22.087 36.028 162.6
22 27.7.2017 18:24:30.317  FINISH 8355381 2 Struan Moore 13 2:24.548 38.400 163.1
22 27.7.2017 18:26:57.924  PITFINISH 8355381 2 Struan Moore 14 2:27.607 41.625 491
22 27.7.2017 18:31:45.205 FINISH 8355381 1 Matt Simmons 15 4:47.281 36.884 162.6
22 27.7.2017 18:34:10.367  FINISH 8355381 1 Matt Simmons 16 2:25.162 36.551 164.8
22 27.7.2017 18:36:34.005 FINISH 8355381 1 Matt Simmons 17 2:23.638 36.509 164.1
22 27.7.2017 18:38:58.165  FINISH 8355381 1 Matt Simmons 18 2:24.160 36.518 164.1
22 27.7.2017 18:41:21.878 FINISH 8355381 1 Matt Simmons 19 2:23.7113 36.465 163.6
22 27.7.2017 18:43:55.320 PITFINISH 8355381 1 Matt Simmons 20 2:33.442 45272 468
27.7.2017 18:45:00.517 0
27.7.2017 18:45:00.517 Chequered flag
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